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January 24, 2024 

Town Clerk  

Stratford Town Hall  

2725 Main Street 

Stratford, CT 06615  

 

*AMENDED Meetings for Board of Education Liaison Committee of the Stratford Town Council 2024 

 

In accordance with CT State Statues Freedom of Information Act § 2-225(b) the schedule of meetings for the 

Board of Education Liaison Committee of the Stratford Town Council for the year 2024 is as follows:  

 

 

Wednesday  January 17, 2024 

Wednesday  February 21, 2024 

Wednesday  March 20, 2024 

Wednesday  April 17, 2024 

Wednesday May 15, 2024 

Wednesday  June 19, 2024 

NO MEETING SCHEDULED IN JULY 2024 

Wednesday  August 21, 2024 

Wednesday  September 18, 2024 

Wednesday  October 16, 2024 

Wednesday  November 20, 2024 

Wednesday  December 18, 2024 

 

 

Meetings will be conducted at *7:00 p.m.  

 

Special meetings may be held as necessary. Notices and Agenda of special meetings will be given and posted in 

accordance with applicable provision of the Freedom of Information Act. 

 

 

 

Submitted by: Margo Paquette  
Council Clerk 


